CITY OF MARSHALL WORK SESSION M I N U T E S Tuesday, August 27, 2019

The work session of the Common Council of the City of Marshall was held August 27, 2019 at the Marshall Aquatic Center, 400 W College Dr, Marshall, MN. The meeting was called to order at 4:00 P.M. by Mayor Robert Byrnes. In addition to Byrnes the following members were in attendance: Craig Schafer, Steven Meister, Glenn Bayerkohler, John DeCramer, Russ Labat and James Lozinski. Absent: None. Staff present included: Sharon Hanson, City Administrator; Scott VanDerMillen, Director of Community Services; Preston Stensrud, Parks Superintendent and Kyle Box, City Clerk.

<u>City Pool Tour - City Council and Community Service Advisory Board.</u>

City Council and the Community Service Advisory Board were taken on tour of the Marshall Aquatic Center lead by Director of Community Services, Scott VanDerMillen and Parks Superintendent Preston Stensrud.

Adjourn Meeting The work session was adjourned at 4:50 PM Mayor Attest